
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 0.8 0.10 166.6 6,477 6,477 10,086 64.2

2 曇り 4.1 1.30 292.7 11,380 17,858 20,172 88.5

3 曇り 5.5 1.70 282.6 10,987 28,845 30,259 95.3

4 雨のち雪 9.5 0.20 87.2 3,390 32,235 40,345 79.9

5 曇り 4.3 4.60 437.4 17,006 49,242 50,431 97.6

6 曇り 4.7 1.00 201.8 7,846 57,088 60,517 94.3

7 雨 6.3 0.00 23.3 906 57,993 70,604 82.1

8 雪 0.3 0.10 46.8 1,820 59,813 80,690 74.1

9 雪 -0.6 0.30 80.7 3,138 62,951 90,776 69.3

10 雪 0.2 0.10 115.2 4,479 67,430 100,862 66.9

11 雪 2.6 5.20 379.7 14,763 82,192 110,949 74.1

12 雪 0.5 0.30 175.2 6,812 89,004 121,035 73.5

13 雪 -0.4 0.60 225.3 8,760 97,764 131,121 74.6

14 雪 0.4 0.40 281.4 10,941 108,705 141,207 77.0

15 曇り 3.1 0.80 316.2 12,294 120,998 151,294 80.0

16 雪 4.5 1.10 374.8 14,572 135,571 161,380 84.0

17 曇り 4.2 0.70 260.1 10,113 145,683 171,466 85.0

18 曇り 6.4 5.70 571.7 22,228 167,911 181,552 92.5

19 曇り 6.7 0.00 180.5 7,018 174,929 191,639 91.3

20 雨 8.7 0.00 148.5 5,774 180,703 201,725 89.6

21 雨 5.7 0.00 120.9 4,701 185,403 211,811 87.5

22 曇り 7.4 1.60 404.3 15,719 201,122 221,897 90.6

23 曇り 6.4 6.00 498.6 19,386 220,508 231,984 95.1

24 曇り 9.1 8.30 616.4 23,966 244,474 242,070 101.0

25 曇り 12.1 3.70 405.2 15,754 260,228 252,156 103.2

26 曇り 6.8 8.20 655.8 25,498 285,725 262,242 109.0

27 曇り 6.6 5.10 484.6 18,841 304,566 272,329 111.8

28 曇り 8.5 0.10 251.7 9,786 314,353 282,415 111.3

℃ h 8085.2

4.8 2.04 288.8

2.42 259.4  月目標値(/日) ¥10,086

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2019年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥314,353

実績平均(/日) ¥11,227
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